If'
.~ ANAL'OG
W DEVICES
[
FEATURES
Bipolar Voltage Output: A0370
Unipolar Voltage Output: A0371
Low Power: 150mW max

MN362H MN371H
Table 3. Cross Reference
AD370/AD371 ORDERING GUIDE
VOL. I, 10-14 DIGITAL. TO-ANALOG CONVERTERS
Package Output Voltage Operating Temperature
Model Package Stylel Linearity Range Range
AD370JN Polymer Seal HYI8A ILSB -IOV to +IOV 0 to +70°C
AD370JD Hennetic HYI8A lLSB -laY to +IOV 0 to +70oC
AD371JN Polymer Seal HYI8A lLSB 0 to +IOV 0 to +70oC
AD371JD Hennetic HYI8A ILSB OtO+IOV 0 to +70oC
AD370KN Polymer Seal HYI8A 1/2LSB -IOVto+IOV 0 to +70oC
AD370KD Hennetic HYI8A 1/2LSB -IOV to +IOV 0 to +70°C
AD371KN Polymer Seal HYI8A 1/2LSB 0 to +IOV Oto+70°C
AD371KD Hennetic HY18A l/2LSB OtO+IOV OtO+70oC
AD370S0 Hermetic HY18A 1/2LSB -laY to +IOV -ssoC to +12SoC
A03 70S0/883 B Hennetic HY18A 1/2LSB -lOVto+IOV -SsoC to +12SoC
AD371S0 Hennetic HY18A I/2LSB 0 to +IOV -SsoC to +12SoC
AD371S0/883B Hennetic HY18A I/2LSB 0 to +IOV -SsoC to +12Soc
1S<eS<crion 20 for pa.:kag<oouin< infonTIation.
OBSOLETE
is-PIN PACKAGES
(Continued)
HYISA
IS-Pin Hybrid Package
~::: ==J:] t
.
11- I
~
~'27'
J:I
Lb
BASE" g.g~~,,;;;;; ~L035;0
.
:'
]
- - - - - - - 9
~~~~iJ~~ JL 1
&g~:g=: &m:~:~~:
0.030
10'6"MAX
---r
~
021515'6"
t
Q..~lLillJ
0.0551139"
~
0 lOSe""n~
,
,,' ~
'-1'I
.
\ 0.01210.3051
~Q,~I\0310"6'41 ~
20-PIN PACKAGES
D20A
2O-PinCeramic DIP Package
,0.4301,0.,611
gmEE:r::::I~]~
L- 0990125.15)~ 0.085
,,~~mmrom
~
65) - -I
~
~"
."'r"D'
00151038)--11-- 004011011 -I ~lg:~10.02010.51) 0.05411.37)
~
0.012to.30)
0.095
-A~'
--I ~ 0.300 17.62)
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).